General
1. Luminaire shall be a compact LED projector with flicker-free 0 – 100% dimming, color temperature of 3000K or 5500K,
 and optional output lenses at 10º, 19°, 25° or 30º. The luminaire shall be a Rosco Image Spot® with optional
 accessories manufactured by Rosco Labs, Inc.
2. Luminaire housing shall be 7.8 in x 4.8 in x 6.8 in (198 mm x 123 mm x 172 mm) and come in standard black, white, or
 silver.
3. Luminaire shall have an adjustable yoke.
4. Luminaire shall be powered via an unterminated, hard-wired, pigtail.

296 00000 5005 Rosco Wall Mount Accessory - White
IS2/3/2021
SPECIFICATION ORDER CODES
3 - 3000K
5 - 5000K
U - UV
O - Custom
CCT Finish Mounting Lens Optional Accessory
B - Black
W - White
S - Silver
C - Custom RAL
A - DMX/RDM, RJ45
(IP40 Only)
B - DALI, RJ45
(IP40 Only)
C - Push DIM, RJ45
(IP40 Only)
0 - 0/10V, No Connector
1 - DMX/RDM, No Connector
2 - DALI, No Connector
3 - Push to DIM, No Connector
F - Full Yoke
Y - Track Mount
L - Floor Mount
W - Wall Mount
C - Ceiling Mount
P - Pole Mount
N - N/A
T - 10 degree
1 - 19 degree
2 - 25 degree
3 - 30 degree
N - No Lens
S - Snoot
G - Gobo positioning wheel
N - N/A
Example:
ImageSpot ST 3 B 1 F T N
Ie. ImageSpot ST-3B1FTN =
Image Spot Standard, 3000K CCT, Black, DMX/RDM, No Connector, Full Yoke, 10 degree Lens, with no additional accessories.
Data TransferUNIT
Image Spot ST
Image Spot IP
Image Spot HT
General
1. Luminaire shall be a compact LED projector with flicker-free 0 – 100% dimming, color temperature of 3000K or 5500K,
 and optional output lenses at 10º, 19°, 25° or 30º. The luminaire shall be a Rosco Image Spot® with optional
 accessories manufactured by Rosco Labs, Inc.
2. Luminaire housing shall be 7.8 in x 4.8 in x 6.8 in (198 mm x 123 mm x 172 mm) and come in standard black, white, or
 silver.
3. Luminaire shall have an adjustable yoke.
4. Luminaire shall be powered via an unterminated, hard-wired, pigtail.
5. Luminaire shall be controlled via DMX using Cat5 cable connected to RJ45 receptacle. V2 RDM enabled.
6. Luminaire shall be ETL listed to UL 60950-22/CSA C22.2#60950-22 for Information Technology Equipment, and IP40
 for Indoor use. The luminaire shall be CE certified.
Physical
7. Luminaire housing shall be constructed of an anodized aluminum extrusion with powder coating in black, white, or
 silver.
8. Luminaire shall be 7.8 in x 4.8 in x 6.8 in (198 mm x 123 mm x 172 mm) including yoke and when combined with yoke
 weigh no more than 5.5 lbs (2.5 kg).
9. Yoke shall attach to both sides and be adjustable.
10. Input voltage shall be 100 – 277 VAC (V1: 100-230VAC)
11. The following shall be included:
 a. Luminaire with RJ45 receptacle.
 b. Yoke.
 c. Unterminated, hard-wired pigtail, 6 ft (2 m) long.
Optical
12. Output shall be 2400lm for 3000K model or 3000lm for 5500K model with beam angle determined by optional lenses
 of 10º, 19°, 25° or 30°.
13. Color temperature shall be 3000K or 5500K.
14. UV option shall have an output rated power of 9,000 mW. Optional lenses shall be symmetrical at 10º, 19°, 25°, 30º or
 50°.